

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

COUNTY OF Dauphin SS:

No. 1377 CRIMINAL DIVISION, 1967

vs.

Rev. Pangratios Vronicis

I, the undersigned do hereby state under oath (affirmation) that:

(1) My name and address is: Tpr Robert J. Piscotty

Penna. State Police, Harrisburg, Penna.,

(2) I accuse Pangratios Vroniciswhose address(es) is (are) 2430 Green St., Harrisburg, Penna.,

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

(3) The violation was committed by the accused on or about 30 November 1966in City of Harrisburg, Penna.,

within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

(4) The acts committed by the accused were that Pangratios Vronicis and on or about the 30th day of November 1966 in the City of Harrisburg, County of Dauphin feloniously, wilfully and unlawfully and against the order of nature did have certain venereal affair and carnal intercourse in and between themselves and the said Pangratios Vronicis did then and there wickedly and feloniously and against the order of nature have the private parts of him, the said in the mouth of him, the said Pangratios Vronicis and further the said did voluntarily submit to the same and the said Pangratios Vronicis and did commit the crime of Sodomy. This in violation of Section 501 of the Penal Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as further amended all of which were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and contrary to the Acts of Assembly in such cases made and provided. This act was committed at 2430 Green St., City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, Penna.

(5) I ask that a warrant of arrest or a summons be issued and that the accused be required to answer the charge(s) I have made.

(6) I swear to (SUBSCRIBED) the within complaint upon my knowledge, information and belief and sign it this 17th day of July 1969 before George Wagner, Justice of the Peace of 7170 Allentown Blvd. Hg. Pa
This information filed on information received which this officer believes to be true and correct.

Robert J. Piscotty
(Affiant)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF Dauphin SS:

Personally appeared before me on July 17, 1969 the affiant above named—no being duly sworn (SUBSCRIBED) according to law, signed the complaint in my presence and deposed and said that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

Pangratios Vronicis also committed Sodomy on September 20, 1966, and diverse dates, at previous mentioned address on Green Street.

Pangratios Vronicis also committed Sodomy on or about this date. This act committed at 2430 Green St., City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, Penna.

on September 5, 1968,

George Wagner
(Affiant—Justice of the Peace)

on September 5, 1968,

ENTERED

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Dauphin SS:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DAUPHIN COUNTY
No. 1378 CRIMINAL DIVISION, 1969

Pangratios Vrionis

I, the undersigned do hereby state under oath (affirmation) that:

(1) My name and address is: Tpr Robert J. Piscotty
Penna. State Police, Harrisburg, Penna.

(2) I accuse Pangratios Vrionis
whose address(es) is (are) 2130 Green St., Harrisburg, Penna.,

with violating the penal laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania;

(3) The violation was committed by the accused on or about September 5, September 20
and November 30, 1968 in City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County
within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

(4) The acts committed by the accused were that Pangratios Vrionis
on or about the above day of Sept & Nov 1968 in the City of Harrisburg, Penna.
County of Dauphin, being then and there of the age of 0 years, an
adult, did corrupt or tend to corrupt the morals of
age 11, being under the age of eighteen years by abotting, enticing and
encouraging and in the commission of the crime of Sodomy
and then and there did have the private parts of
and in the mouth of him, Pangratios Vrionis

This occurred at 2130 Green St., City of Harrisburg, Dauphin County, Penna.
This in violation of Section 532, Corrupting Morals of Children or Encouraging
Children to Commit Crime, of the Penal Code of the Comm. of Penna., as amended
all of which were against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
and contrary to the Acts of Assembly in such cases made and provided.

(5) I ask that a warrant of arrest or a ~~warrant~~ be issued and that the accused be
required to answer the charge(s) I have made.

(6) I swear to ~~(affirm)~~ the within complaint upon my knowledge, information and
belief and sign it this 17th day of July 1969
before George Wagner, Justice of the Peace at 170 Allentown Blvd., Hbgs. Pa.
This information filed on information received which this officer verily believes to
be true and correct.

Robert J. Piscotty
Tpr Robert J. Piscotty
(Affiant)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Dauphin SS:

Personally appeared before me on July 17 1969 the affiant
above named who being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law, signed the complaint
in my presence and deposed and said that the facts set forth therein are true and
correct to the best of his knowledge and belief.

APR 09 1990

George Wagner
Justice of the Peace

WARRANT OF ARREST



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } ss
County of Dauphin

^{VI}
Pangratia Vrionis

To Tpr. Robert J. Piscotty, or any other authorized person, in the name of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, you are commanded to take into custody ...Pangratia Vrionis.....
.....2430 Green Street, Harrisburg, Penna.....
..... If he be
(name or description and address)
found in the said Commonwealth, and bring him..... before me at 7170 Allentown Blvd. Hgh. Pk.
to answer the Commonwealth upon the complaint of Tpr. Robert J. Piscotty, charging him
withSodomy....., and further to be dealt with according to law, and for such
purpose this shall be your sufficient warrant.

Given under my hand and seal this17th..... day ofJuly..... 19...69.

(BAIL TO BE DEMANDED:)

\$ 3000.00

George W. [Signature] APR 09 1999
(Judge of the Peace)

My Commission Expires: 4, Commission Expires: 1999
ENTERED BY

WARRANT OF ARREST



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } ss
County of Dauphin.

REV. PANORATIOS VRIONIS

To Tpr. Robert J. Piscotty, or any other authorized person, in the name of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, you are commanded to take into custody Rax. Pangratios Vrionis
2430 Green Street, Harrisburg, Penna.
....., if he be
(name or description and address)
found in the said Commonwealth, and bring him before me at 7170 Allentown Blvd. Hbg. Pa.
to answer the Commonwealth upon the complaint of Tpr. Robert J. Piscotty, charging him
with Corrupting Morals of Minors and further to be dealt with according to law, and for such
purposes this shall be your sufficient warrant.

Given under my hand and seal this 17th day of July, 1962
(BAIL TO BE DEMANDED:)

\$2000.00

George W. [Signature]
APR 09 1999
(Justice of the Peace)

My Commission Expires: [blank]
ENTERED BY

September 1, 1969



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } SS

County of Dauphin.

vs.

PANORATIOS VRIONIS.

To the Clerk of the Courts, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania

(1) A hearing in the above captioned matter was held at M., on the day
 of 19, at (hearing place):
 FUGITIVE OF JUSTICE

(2) The prosecutor in said matter and address is:

Tpr. Robert J. Piscetty, P.S.P.
 (name)

21st & Herr Streets, Harrisburg, Pa.
 (address)

(8) The name(s) and address(es) of the defendant(s) are:

Panoratiou Vrionis.

2430 Green Street, Harrisburg, Pa.

(4) The names and addresses of the witnesses who appeared are:

None

(6) The names and addresses of attorneys in said proceeding are:

Prosecution: None

Defense: None

(6) The charge against defendant(s) is that Defendant Panoratiou Vrionis, age 31, and age 14, (description of offense) Harrisburg, Penna, did then and there wickedly and feloniously, and against the order of nature, have the private parts of him and said the said Panoratiou Vrionis, on Sept. 5, 1968, Sept. 20, 1968, and Nov. 30, 1968, and diverse Dates, at 2430 Green Street, Harrisburg, Pa. also committed the same acts on age 14, Sept. 5, 1968, at 2430 Green St Harrisburg, Penna. all these acts committed in Dauphin County, Penna. This in violation of Section 591 of the Penal Law, Sodomy, of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as further amended and contrary to the Acts of Assembly in such cases made and provided. Information made on information received which the Officer believes to be true and correct,

(7) The (or warrant of arrest) was issued July 17th

returned Fugitive of Justice
 (served or not served)

(8) Hearing continued until the day of

FILE

APR 09 1969

ENTERED

FILED

September 1, 1968

CRIMINAL DOCKET AND TRANSCRIPT



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania } SS

County of Dauphin

vs.

PANGRATIOS VRIONIS.

To the Clerk of the Courts, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania
FUGITIVE OF JUSTICE.(1) A hearing in the above captioned matter was held at M., on the day
of 19, at (hearing place)

(2) The prosecutor in said matter and his address is:

Tpr. Robert J. Pincovsky, Esq. P. O. Box 1000
(name)21st & Marx Streets, Harrisburg, Pa.
(address)

(3) The name(s) and address(es) of the defendant(s) are

Pangratios Vrionis.

2430 Green Street, Harrisburg, Pa.

(4) The names and addresses of the witnesses who appeared are:

None

(5) The names and addresses of attorneys in said proceeding are:

Prosecution: None

Defense: None

(6) The charge against defendant(s) is that on September 5, 1968, September 2, 1968, & November 30, 1968, Pangratios Vrionis, age 31 (description of offense)
age 14, 221 Crescent Street, Harrisburg, Penna. and age 14
did corrupt the ' morals ' of Minors ' by abetting, enticing and encouraging them
in commission of Sodomy, on the above mentioned dates, at 2430 Green Street,
Harrisburg, Dauphin County. This in violation of Section 532, Corrupting Morals
of Children or encouraging them to commit crime, of the Penal Code of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as amended all of which were against the peace
and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and contrary to the Acts of
Assembly in such cases made and provided.
Information filed on information received which this Officer verily believes
to be true & correct.

(7) The (or warrant of arrest) was issued July 17th

returned Fugitive of Justice.

(served or not served)

not returned until the

day of

APR 09 1969

ENTERED BY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

NO. 1378 CRIMINAL DIVISION, 1968

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

vs.

PANGRATIOS VRIONIS

THE GRAND JURY of Dauphin County by this indictment presents that on (or about)

between September 5 & November 30, 1968, in said County, one

Pangratios Vrionis

did being of the age of 18 years and upward corrupt or tend to corrupt
the morals of and , children
under the age of 18 years by abetting, enticing and encouraging them
in the commission of the crime of sodomy

All of which is against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, D.D. 09 1968

FILE
As Is ENTERED BY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF DAUPHIN COUNTY

NO.1377..... CRIMINAL DIVISION, 1962.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

vs.

PANGRATIOS VRIONIS

THE GRAND JURY of Dauphin County by this indictment presents that, on (or about) between September 5 & November 30, 1968, in said County, one

Pangratios Vrionis

First Count:

did wilfully and feloniously have carnal knowledge of [REDACTED] by or with the mouth and did wilfully, feloniously and voluntarily submit to carnal knowledge performed by [REDACTED] by or with the mouth,

Second Count:

and did wilfully and feloniously have carnal knowledge of [REDACTED] by or with the mouth.

All of which is against the peace and dignity of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

FILE

APR 09 1968

L. R. S. Jr.

ENTERED

206

Judge

1377

COMMONWEALTH

vs.
Panqueator MinorsIN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
DAUPHIN COUNTY CRIMINAL DIVISION.

1969

~~OVER & TERMINER SESSIONS A. D. 1968~~Charge Sodomy (2 counts)
On oath of Robert J. Piscotty, P.S.

19

Ball 8

Alderman

Justice *W. H. H. H.*

" Witness

Constable *1.11*

" Suba.

" Suba.

Jury Fee

Dist. Atty. Fee

Sheriff Fee

Clerk Cts. Fee

Taxing Fee

Fines

Witness

15 00⁰⁰72.00⁰⁰23.50⁰⁰1 50⁰⁰250.00⁰⁰316.35⁰⁰250.00⁰⁰66.35⁰⁰66.35⁰⁰October 1, 1969 The Grand Inquest came in to
open Court and Approved Bill of Indictment.]

Lipsitt

May 5, 1970 Defendant being arraigned
in open Court pleads guilty and submits agrees bill
found.May 5, 1970. Defendant to pay a fine of
\$ 250.00 and costs. Probation 23 months.
APR 17 1972 Defendant discharged from probation.

Judge

1378

COMMONWEALTH

vs.
Panqueator MinorsCharge *Perjury in Words of Minors*
On oath of Robert J. Piscotty, P.S.

19

Ball 8

Alderman

Justice *W. H. H. H.*

" Witness

Constable *1.11*

" Suba.

" Suba.

" Suba.

Jury Fee

Dist. Atty. Fee

Sheriff Fee

Clerk Cts. Fee

Taxing Fee

Fines

Witness

10 00⁰⁰2.00⁰⁰13.50⁰⁰1 00⁰⁰250.00⁰⁰237.50⁰⁰237.50⁰⁰October 1, 1969 The Grand Inquest came in to
open Court and Approved Bill of Indictment.]

Lipsitt

May 5, 1970 Defendant being arraigned
in open Court pleads guilty and submits agrees bill
found.May 5, 1970. Defendant to pay a fine of
\$ 250.00 and costs. Probation 23 months and
concurrent w/ No. 1377.C.W. 1969.

APR 17 1972 Defendant discharged from probation.

Certified: A True Copy

APR 17 1999

Clerk of the Court